MEDIA RELEASE



October 5, 2023

Wolseley Canada announces Mark Evans as new Western Canada Sales Director

Vancouver, BC – Wolseley Canada is thrilled to announce the appointment of Mark Evans, as the Director of Sales, Plumbing & HVAC in Western Canada.

In this newly created leadership role, Mark will focus on growing sales in the Western region, and work closely with the regional sales managers to understand customer needs, market dynamics and nuances.

"Mark is a great addition to the leadership team," says Chris Choquette, VP, Western Canada. "He brings exceptional industry knowledge, experience, and relationships, to this important role. I'm looking forward to working with Mark and supporting his goals for sales growth and development at Wolseley Canada."

In his most recent role as Senior Director of Corporate Development at Viega, Mark developed business models to drive growth, influence strategic relationships and built deep market understanding of new channels and segments across the sales organization.

"I'm excited to join the team at Wolseley and grow the business in Western Canada – an important part of the overall company strategy," says Evans.

He begins his new role at Wolseley on October 10.

About Wolseley Canada:

Wolseley Canada is a market leader in the wholesale distribution of plumbing, heating, ventilation, air conditioning, refrigeration, waterworks, fire protection, pipes, valves and fittings and industrial products. With its head office in Burlington, Ontario, the company has approximately 2,500 employees and more than 220 locations coast to coast. Wolseley's team of sales and service specialists, an industry-leading e-business platform, <u>Wolseley Express</u>, and relationships with the best vendors and brands in the business, make Wolseley the professional's choice across the country.

Wolseley Canada's parent company, <u>Ferguson plc</u> is the world's largest trade distributor of plumbing and heating products and a leading supplier of building materials. Ferguson plc is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: FERG) and the London Stock Exchange (LSE: FERG).

WOLSELEY 🗘

-30-

For more information, please contact:

Jodi Smith-Meisner Director, Communications jodi.smithmeisner@wolseleyinc.ca Sherri Leclair Senior Communications Specialist sherri.leclair@wolseleyinc.ca